OP \$140.00 438024

ETAS ID: TM660659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at	
	Reel/Frame No. 6368/0291	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Funding 1, LLC, as successor in interest to Trinity Capital Fund III, L.P.		07/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grubmarket, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 Jerrold Ave.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94124
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4380241	FARM BOX
Registration Number:	4902415	GRUBMARKET
Registration Number:	4948117	GRUBMARKET
Registration Number:	4380242	THE FARMER'S MARKET TO YOUR DOOR
Registration Number:	4927114	TRUST, DELIVERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2138918763 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058488-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL**, dated as of July 16, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by TRINITY FUNDING 1, LLC, as successor in interest to TRINITY CAPITAL FUND III, L.P. ("Lender") in favor of GRUBMARKET, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6368/0291, pursuant to which the Grantor granted and pledged to Lender for its benefit a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\125387028.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

TRINITY FUNDING 1, LLC.

Sarah Stanton

Name: Sarah Stanton

Title: Officer for the Managing Member

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

COPYRIGHTS

N	r	
IN	one	

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Database	Registered	Application	Registration
			Number	Number
			Application Date	Registration Date
FARM BOX	U.S. Federal	Registered	85814998	4380241
(words only)			1/3/2013	8/6/2013
GRUBMARKET	U.S. Federal	Registered	86243703	4902415
(words only)			4/6/2014	2/16/2016
GRUBMARKET	U.S. Federal	Registered	86349364	4948117
(words only)		Supplemental	7/28/2014	4/26/2016
		Register		
THE FARMER'S MARKET	U.S. Federal	Registered	85815001	4380242
TO YOUR DOOR			1/3/2013	8/6/2013
(words only)				
TRUST, DELIVERED	U.S. Federal	Registered	86729171	4927114
(words only)			8/18/2015	3/29/2016

MASK WORKS

None.

US-DOCS\125387028.1

RECORDED: 07/16/2021